In THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF NEWTON KITCHEN ET AL.FOR ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LESCRIBED TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE OF LOGAN, LOCKING COUNTY, OHIO.

Order of Annexation Dated DEc.1,1919.

The Commissioners of the County of Hocking, State of Ohio, proceeding to hear the petition of Newton Kitchen et al. to obtain the annexation of the teritory in their petition described to the Village of Logam, Hocking County, OHio, and having in open meeting heard all the persons desiring to be heard for or against the granting of said petition, and being fully advised that said petition contains all the matters required by law; that its statements are true, that the territory sought to be annexed is adjacent to the Village of Logan, Ohio, that the petition contains a full description of said territory, that the map of said territory attached to the petition is acruate, that said petition is signed by a majority of the adult freeholders residing on the territory sought to be annexed, and that the required legal notive of the petition has been given, and that it is right and proper that said petition should be granted.

It is hereby ordered that the prayer of said petition be granted and that the territory described in said petition may be annexed to the Village of Logan, Ohio, in accordance with law, and that a certified transcriptimm signed by a majority of this board of all the orders and proceedings of this board, relative to said petition and hearing thereon, together with said petition and map attached thereto, and all the papers on file relating to said matter, be deposited at once with the elerk of said Village of Logan, Chic.

Motion of Mr. Ulrich, Seconded by Mr. Smith, that the said Annexation be adopted. Motion carried as follows : Isaac Vancurren, yes; John L. Smith, yes: A. J. Ulrich, yes. thuse

There appearing no further business to be transsted at the present time, the meeting was adjourned on motion

of Mr. Smith, Seconded by Mr. Ulrich, untill Dec. 12th, 1919, or at the call of the President. Motion carried unamiou.o

Attest

A.M. Ellinger

Clerk of Board

I saac Vancurren

John L.Smith

A. J. Ulrich

Commissioners of HOcking County, C.

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY.

Be it ordained by The Council of the Village of Logan, State of Ohio.

Section 1.THat the Application of Fred W.Sheets and others for the annexation of the following described territory, in the County of Hocking, State of Ohie, and adjacent to the Village of Logan, to-wit:-Being a part of Section No.12, Township No.14 Range No.17, beginning at a point on the south line of said section where the same intersects the east Corporation line of the Village of Logan, Ohio; thence east along the south line of said section No.12 to the east line of Norwood Avenue in the Raygerl allotment as the same is surveyed and delineated on the plat thereof and recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Hocking County, Ohio; thence north to the south line of the Hocking County Fair Brounds; thence east to the south-cast corner of said Fair Grounds; thence following the line of said Fair Grounds to the south line of the Dicken Allotment as the same is surveyed surveyed and delineated on the recorded plat thereof; thence west along the north line of said Fair Grounds to

the north-west corner thereof; thence following the western line of said Fair Grounds to the north line of